

Tarrant County Office of Historic Preservation and Archives

200 Taylor Street - Suite 500 Fort Worth, TX 76196-0226 Phone: 817-884-3272 archives@tarrantcounty.com

DATE August 31, 2022

Name: Fort Worth Public Library Foundation

Address: 500 W. 3rd Street Fort Worth, TX 76102

FOIL WORIN, 1X 76 II

Phone: 817-871-8022

Email: info@fwlibraryfoundation.org

DONATION RETURN

• Approximately 1060* titles, including books and some magazines, from Woman's Club of Fort Worth – Woman's Wednesday Club library.

*Inventory will be submitted to original donor

I/we hereby decline the return of the above-said items to the Fort Worth Public Library Foundation and approve the transferal of the items from the Tarrant County Archives to the Woman's Club of Fort Worth – Woman's Wednesday Club (original donor).

Andrea L Ash	
FWPLF Representative	
Printed Name: Andrea L Ash	
Date: 8/31/2022	
Acknowledged by:	
Tarrant County Archives/Tarrant County Administration Repo	resentative
,	
Printed Name: Jamie Powell Sheppard	
Date: August 31, 2022	



DONATION AND TRANSFER OF TITLE

transfer and set of	ver to the Tarrant Cou	hereby give, assign, anty Archives, created by Commissioners Court, title, and interest in and to the following:
Accession #	Collection #	As described below or in attached inventory.
(numbers are assign	ed by Archivist)	
	. Victor	
		Di la la la disa
Stipulations by D	onor are none unless s	stated here: Please Keep collection to gether
A copy of the do. Copy requested:	nation record is provid yes no If yes,	led upon request of the donor. provided on this date: by
that no other indi	come the property of the viduals or institution be interest unto the Tarr	he Tarrant County Archives. The donor warrants have interest in the materials and hereby releases ant County Archives
Signature of Dor	nor (s) <u>festui</u>	Olive Date 8/27/18
	FortWorth	Public Library Torndoh Date 8/27/18
		rd, FW, TX 76102
Phone numbers:	Home	Office 87-871-8022
	and in behalf of the T	Parrant County Archives Date 5 20-1



Property Donation State of Texas County of Tarrant

This agreement is by and between Woman's Wednesday Club of Fort Worth (the Donor) and The Fort Worth Public Library Foundation (FWPLF), a Texas non-profit organization, with offices at 500 West 3rd Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 (817-871-8022). Donor and FWPLF hereby agree as follows:

1. The Donor, as a present, act hereby gives, donates, grants, conveys, transfers, and sets over unto FWPLF the items of property described below (the Property), including all copyright interests, if any. This donation is made to benefit the FWPLF and is a gift free of charge to FWPLF. Donor and FWPLF acknowledge that FWPLF has not and will not provide any services or goods to Donor in return for this donation. Donor expressly agrees for Donor and Donor's heirs, successors, and assigns, that FWPLF has and shall have the right to deal with (including, without limitation, the right to own, possess, maintain, handle, exhibit, display, store, move, relocate, lend, and use the Property as FWPLF desires. If the FWPLF determines that it cannot use the donation for display in a museum–style library, Donor will be consulted as to the disposition of the property without liability to Donor or any other person or entity therefore (including, without limitation, Donor's heirs, successors, and assigns).

Property description: The Woman's Wednesday Club of Fort Worth donates its collection of books that have been used over the decades from approximately 1890 through 1960 for the Club's study of a variety of literary, artistic, cultural, historical, and political topics. The collection includes individual titles as well as multi-volume sets. According to a 2009 appraisal, the collection has 80 special titles, 250 volumes in set, and 570 individual titles. The Woman's Wednesday Club also donates 6 glass-fronted locking bookcases that currently house the books.

Credit identification for Donor (if other than what is listed above): Woman's Wednesday Club of Fort Worth

Donation in honor/memory of: Past and Present Members of the Woman's Wednesday Club of Fort Worth

Value/appraisal (supplied by Donor): Books: \$25,000 for insurance purposes; Cases: \$3500 market value
Authorize use for publicity:XYes No
Transportation/delivery requirements: Packing and transportation of the books and cases will be provided by the Fort Worth Public Library Foundation in coordination with a representative of the Woman's Wednesday Club.
Estimated yearly maintenance cost (if any):not known
Special instructions or any other assurances (if any): The Fort Worth Public Library Foundation will print and insert in each volume as acid-free slip recognizing the donation from the Woman's Wednesday Club of Fort Worth. The wording and basic design of the recognition slip will be provided to the FWPLF by the Woman's Wednesday Club of Fort Worth.
2. Donor represents and warrants that (a) Donor owns and has unencumbered title to the Property; (b) Donor has the full right and power to make the grant set forth in this Agreement; (c) there are no outstanding agreements, assignments, liens, claims, or encumbrances relating to the Property that are inconsistent with this representation; (d) Donor has no knowledge of any violation of the Visual Artists Rights Act of 1990 or of any other federal, state, or local law, regulation, or rule applicable to the Property; and (e) the Property is not subject to any federal, state, or local historic preservation law, regulation or rule. Except as set forth in the preceding sentence, the Property is conveyed and transferred to FWPLF as-is/where-is without any warranty as to the

3. FWPLF, by signing this Agreement, accepts the donation of the Property from Donor subject to and in conformity with all of the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

4. Delivery of the Property to the FWPLF will occur as follows (time, place, and manner):

Packing and transport of the books and cases will be arranged by the Fort Worth Public Library Foundation in coordination with a representative of the Woman's Wednesday Club of Fort Worth.

The risk of loss shall pass to FWPLF when the Property is transferred to FWPLF (or the FWPLF representative) at the above-named location.

Authorized Signature of Donor:

For The Fort Worth Public Library

Foundation:

Signature: Name: Name: Kott 1 Kearden

Name: Doris Terrell, President

Name: Meith Rearden FWPLF Executive

Date: 05/19/2011

Date: 5/19/2011

Date: 5/19/2011